CH \$190.00 239640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RightThing, LLC		07/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADP RPO, LLC
Street Address:	3401 Technology Drive
City:	Findlay
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	54840
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2396404	AIRS
Registration Number:	3211271	AIRS
Registration Number:	3102323	AIRS ENGAGE
Registration Number:	3646724	RECRUITMENT LEADERSHIP TECHNOLOGY OUTSOU
Registration Number:	4043459	RIGHTTHINGRECRUIT
Registration Number:	3475940	SOURCEPOINT
Registration Number:	2877486	THE RIGHT THING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158828220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 882-8200

Email: SFTrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hollander and Jocelyn Belloni
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1402063.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jocelyn M. Belloni
SIGNATURE:	/jocelyn m. belloni/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0783 DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Change of Name from BightThing LLC to ADP BPO LLC#page1 tif

source=Change of Name from RightThing, LLC to ADP RPO, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from RightThing, LLC to ADP RPO, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0784



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIGHTTHING, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIGHTTHING, LLC" TO "ADP RPO, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2014, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4333002 8100

140983183

AUTHENT CATION: 1560217

DATE: 07-23-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 PM 07/22/2014 FILED 04:03 PM 07/22/2014 SRV 140983183 - 4333002 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows:	officiation of the finited fie	bility company is hereby a
The name of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:	
ADP RPO, LLC		
~~ 44	IEREOF, the undersigned day of July	have executed this Certific , A.D. ²⁰¹⁴
he		
		chail hu
	1/1/# 4	7/11 h C 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
	Ву: ///	entally had

DE084 - 05 18 2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 08/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0786